
GMC100079-0001 

GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT C - EVA PAGE 

Date of Birth: [._._c_0_.~9_..A_._i 

Date: 

30/4/97 

6/2/98 

Event: 

Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital, following a 

Source: 

Correspondence 

Page(s): 

52-57 

Comments: 

collapse. Diagnosed with a reversible ischaemic 
neurological deficit. Commenced on aspirin. 
Discharged back to residential home on 7/5/97. 

Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital, Department of 
Medicine for Elderly People. Diagnosis includes 
probable carcinoma of the bronchus and depression. 

Discharge summary 
Nursing notes 
Clinical notes 

Spell summary 
Patient profile 
Care plan 
Nursing notes 

X-ray report 
Clinical notes 

58 
136-139 
160-165 

202 
207 
228 
232 
290 
296 

28.ntv 



GMC100079-0002 

19/2/98 

27/2/98 

Transferred to Charles 
Hospital, under Dr Lord. 

Ward, Queen Alexandra 

Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH. 
Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5ml (5mg) PRN. 
¯ Thioridazine: Dr Barton prescribes 25mg PRN. 
¯ Dr Barton also prescribes digoxin, frusemide, 

ramipril, sotalol, sertraline and lactulose. 

Transfer form 
Spell summary 
Care plan 
Nursing notes 
Clinical notes 

General information 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan 
Spell summary 
Clinical notes 

Drug charts 

196 
198 

218-230 
235 
302 

166,169 
170 

174-192 
194 
304 

272 

28.ntv 



GMC100079-0003 

28/2/98 

1/3/98 

2/3/98 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ 

¯ 

Oramorph: 5mg administered at 16.20. 
Thioridazine: 25mg administered at 13.00. Further 
unclear dose then prescribed. 
Heminevrin: Unclear dose prescribed. Administered 
at 22.00. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Thioridizine: Two doses administered. 
¯ Heminevrin: One dose administered, then 

discontinued. 

Seen by Dr Barton. 
Reviewed by Dr Lord. 

Significant events 
Nursing care plan 
Drug charts 

Nursing care plan 
Drug charts 

Significant events 
Clinical notes 

170 
174-192 

272,274,276 

181 
276 

170 
305 

28.ntv 



GMC100079-0004 

Undated 

3/3/98 

Drug charts/nursing notes indicate: 
¯ Fentanyl: Dr Barton prescribes Fentanyl 25 patch x 5 

Significant events 
Drug charts 

days PRN. Patch administered at 08.00. 
¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 5mg. 

Administered at 08.00 and 15.00. 
¯ Thioridizine: One dose administered, then 

discontinued. 

Drug charts indicate: 

¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs 
(in daily review prescriptions, marked "PRN") by 
subcutaneous infusion. 

¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs (in 
daily review prescriptions, marked "PRN") by 
subcutaneous infusion. 

¯ Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800gg/24hrs (in 
daily review prescriptions, marked "PRN") by 
subcutaneous infusion. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered from 10.50. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered from 10.50. 

Drug charts 

Drug charts 

170 

272,276 

278 

278 

28.ntv 



GMC100079-0005 

Death recorded at 21.30. Significant events 
Nursing care plan 
Clinical notes 

171 
181 
306 

28.ntv 


