GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT C – EVA PAGE

Date of Birth: Code A

Date:	Event:	Source:	Page(s):	Comments:
30/4/97	Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital, following a collapse. Diagnosed with a reversible ischaemic neurological deficit. Commenced on aspirin. Discharged back to residential home on 7/5/97.		52-57 58 136-139 160-165	
6/2/98	Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital, Department of Medicine for Elderly People. Diagnosis includes probable carcinoma of the bronchus and depression.	Spell summary Patient profile Care plan Nursing notes X-ray report Clinical notes	202 207 228 232 290 296	

19/2/98	Transferred to Charles Ward, Queen Alexandra Hospital, under Dr Lord.	Transfer form Spell summary Care plan Nursing notes Clinical notes	196 198 218-230 235 302	
27/2/98	Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH. Reviewed by Dr Barton.	General information Significant events Nursing care plan Spell summary Clinical notes	166, 169 170 174-192 194 304	
	 Drug charts indicate: Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5ml (5mg) PRN. Thioridazine: Dr Barton prescribes 25mg PRN. Dr Barton also prescribes digoxin, frusemide, ramipril, sotalol, sertraline and lactulose. 	Drug charts	272	

28/2/98	 Drug charts indicate: Oramorph: 5mg administered at 16.20. Thioridazine: 25mg administered at 13.00. Further unclear dose then prescribed. Heminevrin: Unclear dose prescribed. Administered at 22.00. 	Significant events Nursing care plan Drug charts	170 174-192 272, 274, 276	
1/3/98	Drug charts indicate: • Thioridizine: Two doses administered. • Heminevrin: One dose administered, then discontinued.	Nursing care plan Drug charts	181 276	
2/3/98	Seen by Dr Barton. Reviewed by Dr Lord.	Significant events Clinical notes	170 305	

	 Drug charts/nursing notes indicate: Fentanyl: Dr Barton prescribes Fentanyl 25 patch x 5 days PRN. Patch administered at 08.00. Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 5mg. Administered at 08.00 and 15.00. Thioridizine: One dose administered, then discontinued. 	Significant events Drug charts	170 272, 276	
Undated	 Drug charts indicate: Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs (in daily review prescriptions, marked "PRN") by subcutaneous infusion. Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs (in daily review prescriptions, marked "PRN") by subcutaneous infusion. Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800μg/24hrs (in daily review prescriptions, marked "PRN") by subcutaneous infusion. 	Drug charts	278	
3/3/98	Drug charts indicate: Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered from 10.50. Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered from 10.50.	Drug charts	278	

Death recorded at 21.30.	Significant events Nursing care plan Clinical notes	171 181 306	
--------------------------	---	-------------------	--